


HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
: Leslie Miles

Isiah Leggett
Chairperson

County Executive

Date: 4/26/12 -

. MEMORANDUM

TO: ' Diane Schwartz Jones, Director
' Department of Permitting Services
FROM: Anne Fothergill

Planner Coordinaton)

Historic Preservation Section-Planning Department
Maryland-National Capital Park & Planning Commission

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit #595460¥—fence installation

- The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission (I1PC) has reviewed the attached application for a
Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP) and this application was approved by the HPC on April 25, 2012.

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON ADHERENCE
TO THE ABOVE APPROVED HAWP CONDITIONS AND MAY REQUIRE APPROVAL BY DPS OR
ANOTHER LOCAL OFFICE BEFORE WORK CAN BEGIN. '

Applicant: James and Dabney Goold
Address: 5812 Surrey Street, Chevy Chase -

This HAWP approval is subject to the general condition that the applicant will obtain all other applicable
Montgomery County or local government agency permits. After the issuance of these permits, the applicant must
contact this Historic Preservation Office if any changes to the approved plan are made. Once the work is completed
the applicant will contact the staff person assigned to this application at 301-563-3400 to schedule a follow-up site

visit.
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Historic Preservation Commission e 1400 Spring Street, Suite 500  Silver Spring, MD 20910  301/563-3400 » 301/563-3412 FAX



© Edit 621199

e Ty, T Ul A, TLE SR S Ry
ESERITLP sl (T BIYE o VOGP R, D O S R AT
Pn e -

DPS -88

HISTORIC PRESERVA'"ON COMMISSION
301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

Contact Persor: oold
Caytime Phone No.. DO | — (8 -8783

Tax A

wro: 7 =44 5375145
Oeytime Phonabo: SO = 7/8 -~ 8783

dehanvwnrJ
Wﬁ mbd _ 20815
Contractom: j’r{'cicf“lok iancc Preetio: SO| ~ 831 “4‘0@8
" Comactor Reginonciontio:_ M H IC. # / (0<F] o

Agent for Owner: Da,bnecl{ GOOIQL Daytime Phone o ,. 3 Y | — 7/8 - 87&:3

LOCATION OF BUILDINCPREMIS]

House Number: 58/& W—SJAJ:@[J
iy Chelly CHASE  wmvconsme __ Dopsertd Xymn =
e _ 8 mea QA sidviion: SOMERSET HEIGHTS
e G404 roe_ 23D s 744 — 5299 A5

VART ONE: TYPE OF PERENY ACTION AR

IA.CHW ’ CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: -
O Construct O Extend O Ars/Renovate oM 0Ose O Room Addition " (J Porch O Deck O Shed
O Move Ot O WeAse D Solw () Fraplace (0 Wosdbuming Stove O Single Famiy
O Revision O Repeir O Revocable O Fence/Wal (complete Section 4) O Other

18. Construction cost estimete: §
1C. thhbonvhbndawwlw&ywwdn:dwnntm?m'

38. mmmmumuhnqumdmmm
03 Gn party ine/property line XMMde Dmmm«#m/m

lwmuulmmumnmmmm mmmbwmmmmwmmm
woyumw-mhuwymmwmmuamfummdmm

Dabonssy St okl #ezszo/a
Approved: For Ui .




E FOLLOWING ITEM M

REQUIRED DOCUMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION.

WAITTEN OESCRIPTION OF PROJECT

1. Written Description of Project:
a.Description of existing structure(s) and environmental setting, including their historical features and significance:

The proposal is for a new cedar fence at the northeast comner of the backyard of lot 35 (5812 Surrey) 5812 Surrey was built in 1982
and is a “non-contributing resource” in the Somerset Historic District. Lot 31 (4808 Cumberland Ave.) and lot 33 (5818 Surrey) were

b. General description of project and its effect on the historic resource(s), the environmental setting, and where applicable, the historic
district.

6 foot six cedar fence. Double-sided, with solid boards and lattice top with vertical pickets. See photo. The fence will be boxed in
around the 8 existing Leyland Cypresses. We are not removing any trees. The fence will be entirely on the land of 5812 Surrey. 5812
Surrey street is a pipestem lot, and thus, set back from both Surrey Street and Cumberland, Ave.. The houses that are nearest to the
proposed new fence were either built in 1983 or have an addition built in the last ten years.

SITE PLAN
smmwmmummmmmnmwnmm

& the scale, north arrow, and daty;

b. dimensions of s existing and proposed structures; end

c :ﬁnmm-mmmmhmmdlmmmmmmmhm

. smMmmeMwmuwmummuumum
ﬁmhmdmmummummwmmm

b. Elevations mmmwammmwmmmm&mommummm
Alnmit( mmmhmmwhmmnmmumu-mmmdu

MM”MWMEM

MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS

wmwmummmumhmmudmmmmmubuumm
design drawings.

PHOTOGRAPHE .

s cmmmmammunﬁmmmmmwmmmummummm
front of photographs. :

b. CIu'yWWMd“MuMMhMMﬁMh%mnMMbMM
the front of photographs.

TAEE SURVEY .
nyoi.ucmmmwuwmmm&iprmwmunruwpum(nmmmnmvnm,yw
mzmﬂtnmﬂbﬂmﬁﬂﬁhghsh,buﬁmwwiudmmdnmmm .

Rockville, (301/279-1358).
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- LOCATION DRAWING ‘ .-
. - - I hereby certify this |
LOT ~ Z= BLOCK ~Z accordance with the Qctice
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You Might As Well Have The Best! [ ,E_ "~ '.’l" i i vy Our Goal Is "100% Satisfaction Guaranteed"”
LI R t7e) R
Come Visit Our Showroom " PR -
- Celebrating
1505 Tilco Drive . Y \ Over 30Years
Fredarick, MD 21704 2 R WA
Installing - k. IR N [ Inslalling Year
Year ‘Round! | 301-663-4000(Frederick) * 301-8314008(Mont Co) * 1-800-433-3823(toH froe) * 301-683-0017(Fax) ‘Round!
www.froderickfonce.com P.O. Box 4187 Frederick, Maryland 21708 MHIC # 16416

OWNER(S)NAME  Dabney Goold DATE: 3.26.12
BILLING

JOB ADDRESS 5812 Surrey Street ADDRESS ~ Same :

CITY STATE&ZIP  Chevy Chase, MD 20815 HOME #: [WORK/CELL#:

18 Mth Warranty EMAIL: i dabney.goold@qmail

DIRECTIONS:
**** Frederlck Fencae Is not responsible for damaga to under ground sprinklers or dog fonces****
***No refunds or returns on special order materials( Includes Vinyl, Aluminum, & Steel Fence)***

Work to ba Performed by Contractor: . .

Furnish labor and materia to install a custom 66" cedar solid board with closed picket top fence. F ence will be installed using 2"x4"

cedar runners, that are teco clippad to the post. All vertical pickets will be 1"x4" premium cedar pickets, that will be double nailed to
the runners. Topper will be 1.5"x1.5" cedar pickets, spaced 2" apart, and will have to be installed on site to insure that they are

p"l_um.b. C_ap bpard will be a 1"x4" premium ced_ar boa‘rd. All post will be 4"x4" prassure treatad post, with black vinyl post caps. All post

{3 rotal
will be set in dry packed concrete. .
SIS trmems e e e el e e e e - }
. Note: The entire fence will be double sided, meaning there will
e 1"x4” premium cedar pickets on both sides of the runners. ‘ )
21
. Entire fance will be ran to grade, with the back to be Installed
v e .. .2Slovelaspossible )
Circle: TEAR QUT/HAUL/ TRIM_0_ft of_N/A_
(type fenco) “0 05¢
Other instructions:
] _Ownoer to go over location of fance
and gates with foreman
FRONT

1) Are survey stakes in?__[¥ Yas _[~ No
2) Who will mark fence focation? Customer APPROXIMATE startina and completion dates;

if customer to mark - init. here__ - Work under this contract will start approx._3-4 Weeks_(subject to circumstances
beyond the controf of the contraclor (INCLUDING WEATHERY) and will be

3) Permit? . ¥ Yas [ No
4) Call Miss Ulifities? = Yes 1~ No ) ) completed in approximataly_2-3_days.
5) Swimming Pool ? " Yes ¥ No . Diggor Accossible? [~ Yes ¥ No L Option 1[ Optlonﬂ

For the above services and/or materials & equipment (also permits where required) the OWNER agrees .
to pay the CONTRACTOR the sum of-.......................... e e e e, $ Is 4,800.00 | ¢ -}
Sald sum to be payable as follows:

Deposit before work s started (may not exceed )i 8 E 1,600.00l$ R 1
Credit Card # Exp. Date
wo accept VISA, MASTERCARD & DISCOVER & financing available)

Balance due upon completion - to be paid to foreman.................ueen.n... .0.D. [l 3,200.00 | $ - j
Ploase chargo the balance to my credit card upon com letion YES  NO (circle one

The undersigned CONTRACTOR and OWNER agree and accept the terms and conditions set forth herein and further agree that

this contract contains the final and entire agreement between the partles here to ar‘ad neither they nor their agents shall be

boun by any terms, conditions, statements, warranties, or representations, oral or'written, no} herein contained. This contract

is not binding upon EREDERICK FENCE COQ\, INC. until accepted /
Date:_ &, / a‘ Qwner s . J-a I have read and understand
You, theduyer/may cancel this transaction at any time gilor fo midnight 6f the third business the "’a"a"'{h';:%""’"nfrm conceming

daEaﬁaﬂﬁS‘aEt_e_JfTﬁis transaction.

APPROVED . ‘ ) Date. Initiats
sman's Lic No. 1418 7 Salesman :MarkiBrengle M £
Bl e es‘Zredeﬂck Fofa Co ' - '

Sa
ICANM .
« & s proce i 1
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EXPEDITED
MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
STAFF REPORT
Address: 5812 Surrey Street, Chevy Chase Meeting Date: 4/25/12
Resource: Non-Contributing Resource Report Date: 4/18/12
Somerset Historic District
Applicant: James and Dabney Goold Public Notice: 4/11/12-
Review: HAWP Tax Credit: No
Case Numbers: 35/36-12C Staff: Anne Fothergill
Proposal: - Fencing installation
STAFF RECOMMENDATION
Approval

O Approval with conditions

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

SIGNIFICANCE: Non-Contributing Resource
DATE: 1982

PROPOSAL

The applicants propose to install new 6°6” tall wood solid board fencing with vertical pickets at the top.
The new fencing will be located behind their house at the rear northeast corner of the property.

The Town of Somerset has reviewed and approved this application.

APPLICABLE GUIDELINES

Montgomery County Code; Chapter 24A-8

(a) The commission shall instruct the director to deny a permit if it finds, based on the evidence and information
presented to or before the commission that the alteration for which the permit is sought would be
inappropriate, inconsistent with or detrimental to the preservation, enhancement or ultimate protection of the
historic site or historic resource within an historic district, and to the purposes of this chapter.

(b) The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or issue a permit subject to such conditions as are
found to be necessary to insure conformity with the purposes and requirements of this chapter, if it finds that:

(1) The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site or historic resource
within an historic district; or

(2) The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological, architectural or
cultural features of the historic site or the historic district in which an historic resource is located and would
not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the purposes of this chapter; or




(3) The proposal would enhance or aid in the protection, preservation and public or private utilization of
the historic site or historic resource located within an historic district in a manner compatible with the
historical, archeological, architectural or cultural value of the historic site or historic district in which an
historic resource is located; or

(4) The proposal is necessary in order that unsafe conditions or health hazards be remedied; or

(5) The proposal is necessary in order that the owner of the subject property not be deprived of
reasonable use of the propéerty or suffer undue hardship; or

(6) Inbalancing the interests of the public in preserving the historic site or historic resource located
within an historic district, with the interests of the public from the use and benefit of the alternative
proposal, the general public welfare is better served by granting the permit.

(c) Itis not the intent of this chapter to limit new construction, alteration or repairs to any 1 period or-
architectural style.

(d) In the case of an application for work on an historic resource located within an historic district, the
commission shall be lenient in its judgment of plans for structures of little historical or design significance or
for plans involving new construction, unless such plans would seriously impair the historic or architectural
value of surrounding historic resources or would impair the character of the historic district. (Ord. No. 9-4, §
1; Ord. No. 11-59.) '

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the Commission approve the HAWP application as being consistent with
Chapter 24A-8(b)(1), (2) and (d);

and with the general condition that the applicant shall present the 3 permit sets of drawings to Historic
Preservation Commission (HPC) staff for review and stamping prior to submission for the
Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services (DPS) building permits;

‘and with the general condition that the applicant shall notify the Historic Preservation Staff if they
propose to make any alterations to the approved plans. Once the work is completed the applicant will
contact the staff person assigned to this application at 301-563-3400 or anne.fothergill@mncppc-mc.org
to schedule a follow-up'site visit. A
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

Contact Porson: oOld

Daytime Prane to: DO = 7/ 8 - PR 78 3
Name of Property Owner: Ja.meSQ b&bncq (59 Caytime Phone No.:. DO — 7/8 - 878 3

chcl) ha.s b 20815

Strest Number Staet

* Conracton: _fa:g;Ler‘JQg Eé nce Proneo: SO | BSZ’T.‘- 4008
CmumﬂqwmnNo MH’C—# /Mlé
Agent for Owner: D_&bng{ Coold baytime Prone o Y | — 7/ 8 — 8783

LOCATION OF BULDING/PREMISY
House Number_ 55 T3 [\ Street 51/(_,/”}/2’/4’

+ Town/City: delq__&bd.éi NearestCross Strsec

Lot 35 Block: & Subdivision: 32 z:l E=g§ E: tt E J gé §

we:_ A4L4 rio_ 235 w744 — 572 45

YRR O FERRIY ACTON ARG U
1A CHECK AW APPLICABLE- CIECK ALL APPLICABLE:

O Construct 3 Extend O Aler/Renovate Oat OSsb () Room Additian (7] Porch [ Deck (O Shed
O Move O lnstat O WreckRaze [J Sotar () Freplace [J Woodbuming Stove O Single Family
O Revision 0 Repair O Revocable 3 Fance/Wall [compiets Sectian 4) 3 Other:

18. Construction cost estimate: §

1C. H this is & revision of a previously spproved active permit, see Parmit #

. PARTTWQ: COMPLETE FOR NEVY CONSTRUGTION AND EXTEND/ADOITIONS
2A. Type of sewaye dispusal. G O wsst 02 LJ Septic 03 0 Other:
2B. Type of water supply: - 01 O wssc 02 0 wett 03 [3 Other.

: LOMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCE/RETAINING WA
A Heigt__([) _foet (D inches

18. indicste whaether the fence or retaining wall is tu ba constructed oh 6né of the following locations:
(3 Gnparty line/proparty line xalt'niyonwdm 3 On pubiic right of way/sessment

1 hereby certify that | Bave the authority to make the foregoing aspplication, that the appiication is correct, and that the construction will comply with plens
approved by afl agencies listed and | hereby acknowfedge and accept this to be a condition for the issuance of this permit.

Dabriy St (7ook] 4/6 /2012

4]

Approved: For Chairperson, Historic Preservation Commission
Disapproved: Signature: Oxte:
Application/Permit No.: S qs q 6 0 Oate Filed: Date issuad:

Edit 6/21/99 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS



E FOLLOWING (TEMS BE COMP E
REQUIRED DOCUMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION.

WRITTEN DESCRIPTION GF PROJECT

1. Written Description of Project:
a.Description of existing structure(s) and environmental setting, including their historical features and significance:

The proposal is for a new cedar fence at the northeast comer of the backyard of lot 35 (5812 Surrey) 5812 Surrey was built in 1982
and is a “non-contributing resource” in the Somerset Historic District. Lot 31 (4808 Cumberland Ave.) and lot 33 (5818 Surrey) were
built in 1983. Lot 30 (4810 Cumberland) has an addition along the East side of their lot, which was built in the last ten years. The
proposed fence is across from the driveway and garage of lot 34(5816 Surrey) and separated by a 17 foot paved driveway right-of-
way. There is an existing stockade fence (finished side facing lot 30) along the south side of lot 30.

b. General description of project and its effect on the historic resource(s), the environmental setting, and where applicable, the historic
district.

6 foot six cedar fence. Double-sided, with solid boards and lattice top with vertical pickets. See photo. The fence will be boxed in
around the 8 existing Leyland Cypresses. We are not removing any trees. The fence will be entirely on the land of 5812 Surrey. 5812
Surrey street is a pipestem lot, and thus, set back from both Surrey Street and Cumberland, Ave.. The houses that are nearest to the
proposed new fence were either built in 1983 or have an addition built in the last ten years.

SITEPLAN

Site and environmental setting, drewn to scale. You may use your plat. Yous site plan must inchude:
o the scale, north arow, and dste;

b. dimensions of alt existing and proposed structures; snd

c. site feahwres such as walnways, drivewsys, fences, ponds; stroams, tiash durmpsiers, mechanical equipmérit, and landscaping.

6. Schematic construction plans, with marked difiensions, indicating location, size and general type of wails, window and door openings, and other
fixed features of both the existing {s} and the proposad work.

b. Elevations (facades), with marked dimensions, clearty indicating proposed work in relation to existing canstruction and, when sppropriats, contaxt
Al materials and fixtures proposed for the extsrior must be notad on the elevations drawings. An existing and & proposed elevation drewing of each
facade affected by the proposed work s required. .
MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS
General description of matarials snd manufsctured itams proposad for incorporation in the work of the project. This information may de included on your
design drawings.
PHOTOGRAPHS

a. Clearly labelad photographic prints of each facads of existing resource, including details of the affected portions. AR lsbats should be pisced on the
front of photagraphs. .

b. Clearly label phatographic prints of the rasource as viswed from the public right-of-way and of the adjoining properties. All lsbels should be placed on
the front of photogrephs.

IBEE SUAVEY

if you are proposing construction adjscent to or within the dripline of any tree 6° or larger in diameter {st approximatsly 4 fest above the ground), you
must file an accurate tree survey identifying the size, location, and species of each tres of at least that dimension. .
+*

For ALL projects, provids an accurats fist of edjscent and confronting property owners (not tenants), including namas, sddresses, and zip codes. This list
should include the owners of afl lots or parcels which adjoin the parce! in question, &3 weti s the owner(s) of lot(s) or parcel{s) which be directly across
the street/highway from the parcel in question. You can obtsin this information from the Department of Assessmants and Taxation, 51 Monroe Street,
Rockvifle, (301/279-1355).

PLEASE PRINT (IN BLUE OR BLACK INK) OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE, AS THIS WiLl BE PHOTOCOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LABELS. @




HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTIFING
[Owner, Owner’s Agent, Adjacent and Confronting Property Owners] .

Owaner’s mailing address

1
[

Dabney Goold
5812 Surrey Street
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Owner’s Agent’s mailing address

Adjacent and confronting Property Owners mailing addresses

Mr. & Mrs. Robert Gage
4805 Dorset Avenue

Chevy Chase, MD 20815

v
o e

Tom & Roseanna Haley
4810 Cumberland Avenue
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Mr. & Mrs. Ralph Werner
- 5804 Surrey Street
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Mr. & Mrs. Thompson Bowles
5816 Surrey Street

Chevy Chase, MD 20815

|

Rick Forrester
4808 Cumberland Averiue
Chevy Chase, MD 20815

Mark Donnelly, Ilona Cohen
5818 Surrey Street

Chevy Chase, MD 20815




HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTIFING
[Owner, Owner’s Agent, Adjacent and Confronting Property Owners] .

Owner’s mailing address Owner’s Agent’s mailing address

Adjacent and confronting Property Owners mailing addresses

7545 Potomac Fall Road 4 807- b aor 55'/' AVC.

Maya Weil ! O&LJNE—N OF
|
McLean, Virginia 22102-1401

s




Capitol Surveys, Inc.
10762 Rhode Island Avenue
Beltsville, Maryland 20705

phone 501-951-1350
- Fax 301-931-1352

may 104 be requured for tne transiter of (tie or securnng nancing ..
refinancing. witlg,,
This property lies within Zone C, (Areas of ! \n@fﬂcﬂoqx )'49; delineated
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LOCATION DRAWING
LOT ~ HF=
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MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND
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my belief of what can be’v’!,t é}f){ &53ibly
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C28/7

CASE: G ooc o

€dward L. Lopez

DATE: Frrsevs7r /7 /P22

Maryland Property Line Surgor No. 522
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Capilol Surveys, Inc.
10762 Rhode Island Avenue
Beltsvilie, Maryland 20705
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LOCATION DRAWING
LOT ~ F= BLOCK ~ Z.

SO s A G AT

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND
Recorded in Plat Book — sz

Piat — JLLEES scater- = SFo°

CASE: S ooc - FLE: cZ8/7

DATE: Fe/se/=sr =2 P2
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You Might As Well Have The Best! Our Goal Is "100% Satisfaction Guaranteed”

Come Visit Our Showroom ’
1505 Tilco Drive : £
Frederick, MD 21704 '

Installing S
Year 'Round! | 301-663-4000(Frederick) * 301-831-4008(Mont Co)

Celabrating
Over 30Years

installing Year

11 free) * 301-663-0017(Fax) ‘Round!
www.frederickfence.com P.O.Box 4187 Frederick, Maryland 21705 MHIC # 16416
OWNER(S) NAME ~ Dabney Goold DATE: 3.26.12
JOB ADDRESS 5812 Surrey Street eoness  Same
CITYSTATE&ZIP  Chevy Chase, MD 20815 HOME #: |WORKI/CELL#:
18 Mth Warranty EMAIL: dabney.goold@gmail.com

DIRECTIONS:
- »=* Eraderick Fence is not responsible for damage to under ground sprinklers or dog fences*™**

***No refunds or returns on special order materials( Includes Vinyl, Aluminum, & Steel Fence)***
'Work to be Perfi d by C

cedar runners, that are teco clipped to the post. All vertical pickets will be 1"x4" premium cedar pickets, that will be double nailed to

the runners. Topper will be 1.5"x1.5" cedar pickets, spaced 2" apart, and will have to be installed on site to insure that they are

plumb. Cap board will be a 1"x4” premium cedar board. All post will be 4"x4" pressure treated post, with black vinyl post caps. All post

. - B rotall

will be set in dry packed concrete.
_ [~ 1> 1n
Fence on the right side of the house will be installed to grade
or stepped...customer will decide, that same fence will also 7
N
have pickets nailed to both sides. 2
Circle: TEAR OUT/HAUL/ TRIM _0_ft of N/A_
{typo fonco) \’\'Q 05(4
Other instructions:
Owner to go over location of fence

and gates with foreman
1) Are survey stakes in?_[¥ Yes _[~ No FRONT
2) Who will mark fence location? Customer APPROXIMATE starting and completion dates:

if customer to mark - init. here, Work under this contract will start approx._2-3 Weeks_(subject to circumstances
3) Permit? % Yes f No beyond the control of the contractor INCLUDING WEATHER) and will be
4) Call Miss Utiites? ™ Yes T No completed in approximately_2-3_days.
5) Swimming Pool? [~ Yes ¥ No Digger Accessible? [ yes 7 No L Option 1] __Option 2]
For the above services andfor materials & equipment (also permits where required) the OWNER agrees
to pay the CONTRACTOR 1he SUM OF .......eceioeimiiiiciieieieerinr e eraesresban ssece s seaneens $ E 4,570.00 | g -
Said sum to be payable as follows:
Deposit befare work is started (may not exceed 1/3)........ocoviiiriee e e $ | $ 1,520.00 | $ J
Credit Card # Exp. Date
(we accept VISA, MASTERCARD & DISCOVER & financing available)
Balance due upon completion - to be paid to foreman:..............ceeeennnen C.0D$ s 3,050.00 | § - ]

Please charge the balance to my credit card upon completion YES  NO_ (circle one
The undersigned CONTRACTOR and OWNER agree and accept the terms and conditions set forth herein and further agree that

this contract contains the final and entire agreement between the parties here to and neither they nor their agents shall be
bound by any terms, conditions, statements, warranties, or representations, oral or written, not herein contained. This contract

is not binding upon FREDERICK FENCE CO., INC. until accepted.
Date: Owner | have read and understand
You, the buyer, may cancel this transaction at any time prior to midnight of the third business the 5"1.‘5 contrect f

day after the date of this transaction.

Date Initials,
Salesman's Lic.No. _101817_Salesman :Mark Brengle M
Date Accepted: By Frederick Fence Co. N2
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Existing Property Condition Photographs (duplicate as needed)
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Existing Property Condition Photographs (duplicate as needed)

Detail:_V(EW LOOKING MIEST 10 PRO POSED -

FEMCE | ocATION (from 17'-0" Privathe RghT~9F

B | ]
A ‘
. o ”

wAY

Detail. \(/El LOOKING NoTh D "TE (—Fsr%ﬁ{;'li SWV@&(B
To 4808 Cumberland Avenae
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Existing Property Condition Photographs (duplicate as needed)
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